



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 31, 2023

Contact: Xavier C. Hernandez USPS Corporate Communications Xavier.C.Hernandez@usps.gov

## **Longport to Margate Post Office Service Impacts**

**LONGPORT**, **NJ** – Effective August 1, all retail operations at Longport Post Office (4 S 27th Ave Ste 2, Longport, NJ 08403) will be moved to the Margate Post Office (8 S Franklin Ave, Margate City, NJ 08402) due to an expired lease and subsequent building sale.

P.O. Box mail for Longport Post Office customers will be delivered seamlessly to new boxes at Margate Post Office. Customers should present their old P.O. Box key along with valid identification to pick up mail at the Margate Post Office.

P.O. Box hours are 6:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday and 6:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. on Saturday. The hours of regular retail operation are 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 pm, Monday through Friday and 9:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. on Saturday.

For additional locations to deposit mail, customers are directed to <u>usps.com</u>. Use *Quick Tools* to *Find Locations*, then use the dropdown for <u>collection boxes</u> or post offices to find alternate locations for postal services in the immediate area.

###

**Please Note:** The United States Postal Service is an independent federal establishment, mandated to be self-financing and to serve every American community through the affordable, reliable and secure delivery of mail and packages to nearly 165 million addresses six and often seven days a week. Overseen by a bipartisan Board of Governors, the Postal Service is implementing a 10-year transformation plan, *Delivering for America*, to modernize the postal network, restore long-term financial sustainability, dramatically improve service across all mail and shipping categories, and maintain the organization as one of America's most valued and trusted brands.

The Postal Service generally receives no tax dollars for operating expenses and relies on the sale of postage, products and services to fund its operations. For USPS media resources, including broadcast quality video and audio and photo stills, visit the <u>USPS Newsroom</u>. Follow us on <u>Twitter, Instagram</u>, <u>Pinterest</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>. Subscribe to the <u>USPS YouTube</u> <u>Channel</u> and like us on <u>Facebook</u>. For more information about the Postal Service, visit <u>usps.com</u> and <u>facts.usps.com</u>

Thank you,

Xavier C. Hernandez [ZAY]+[VEE]+[ERR]

USPS Strategic Communications

New York City, New Jersey State

Xavier.C.Hernandez@usps.gov

Text or call: (202) 491-7932